        Jan 09 -08 RevT                                   SP7612/7614 Low Dropout Linear LED driver                    © 2008 EXAR Corporation
 Page 1
SP7612 SP7614
FEATURES
 LED Drivers for parallel connected LEDs
 No EMI, no switching noise
 Integrated current matching
 PWM and Analog brightness control

 Page 14
SP7612 SP7614
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part  Number Temperature
Range Package RoHS Pack Type Pack
Quantity Status
 SP7612EC6-L       -40°C to +85°C 6 Pin SC70 Yes Canister Any Active
 SP7612EC6-L/TR     -40°C to +85°C 6 Pin SC70 Yes Tape & Reel 3000 Active
 SP7614EC6-L       -40°C to +85°C 6 Pin SC70 Yes Canister Any Active
 SP7614EC6-L/TR     -40°C to +85°C 6 Pin SC70 Yes Tape & Reel 3000 Active
/TR = Tape and Reel
Pack quantity is 2500 for SC70
For further assistance:
Email:                          customersupport@exar.com